MTM Rewards Programme Terms and Conditions

Mechanics:

- 1. Starting 18 January 2024, offset up to \$200 on your next purchase upon accumulating SGD 5,000 worth of Pilates Purchase*. Refer to the chart below.
- 2. Redemption: Send us your name and email account for our team to confirm your purchases via WhatsApp +65 8899 0354.
- 3. Validity: MTM Rewards Programme automatically includes purchases from 18 January 2024 to 17 January 2025. Redemptions can be made till 31 January 2025

Purchase Value (SGD)	Redempton \$ Value (SGD)
\$10,000	\$200
\$7,500	\$150
\$5,000^	\$100
^ The minimum redemption is set at \$5,000, equivalent to a Redemption \$ Value of \$100 towards your next purchase.	

- Redemption Limitations: Pilates Purchase* are based on services such as Private 1-on-1,
 Duet Privates, and Credit-Based Packages at Made To Move Studio. Purchases from any
 promotional services or packages are not accounted for (ie. Any Intro Class, Gift Certificates,
 MTM Starter Packs etc)
- Non-Transferable: Accumulated reward points are non-transferable. Points cannot be combined with other accounts. In the case of shared packages, the main account holder (person who purchased) can only redeem the points.
- Non-Refundable: Reward points have no cash value and are non-refundable upon redemption. They cannot be exchanged for cash or any form of monetary compensation.
- **Notification of Changes:** For any MTM Rewards Programme changes, you will be notified in advance via email/text or posted in MTM's official communication channels.
- Fraudulent Activity: Any attempt to engage in fraudulent activity, manipulate points, or
 violate the terms and conditions may result in the immediate termination of the participant's
 account and forfeiture of all accrued points. Legal action may be pursued if necessary.
- **General Conditions:** Made To Move Studio Pte Ltd reserves the right to modify or terminate the reward points program at any time without prior notice. The decision of the studio management regarding any aspect of the reward points program is final.

By participating in the Made To Move Studio Pte Ltd Reward Program, participants acknowledge and agree to these terms and conditions. For any inquiries or concerns, please contact our customer service.

Last Updated: January 2024

